Yambhill County Assessor/Tax Collector Department
Top Taxpayers by District

yAMHILL
COUNTY

2025
GASTON RFPD
Taxpayer RMV Taxable
CAMPBELL VINEYARD PROPERTIES LLC 8,339,019 5,236,884
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC CO 4,494,000 4,494,000
COLENE CLEMENS VINEYARDS LLC 5,974,722 1,677,632
CAMPBELL VINEYARD PROPERTIES LLC DBA ELK 1,633,810 1,633,810
CHO VINEYARDS LLC 2,614,809 1,551,216
WANDERLUST LLC 3,454,617 1,305,644
SANG CHARLES & UNDERWOOD SHAUNA 2,454,591 1,130,126
ELK COVE VINEYARDS 1,107,050 1,107,050
ODUS PROPERTIES LLC 1,684,784 1,097,091

HOUSTON MIMOSA LANE APARTMENTS 1 LTD PT 1,774,885 1,063,942

Levied Tax

11,008.46
9,446.83
3,526.54
3,434.42
3,260.82
2,744.59
2,375.64
2,327.12
2,306.19
2,236.51

10/27/2025
7:44:57AM



