



Yamhill County Assessor/Tax Collector Department
Top Taxpayers by District

10/27/2025
7:44:57AM

2025

GASTON RFPD

<u>Taxpayer</u>	<u>RMV</u>	<u>Taxable</u>	<u>Levied Tax</u>
CAMPBELL VINEYARD PROPERTIES LLC	8,339,019	5,236,884	11,008.46
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC CO	4,494,000	4,494,000	9,446.83
COLENE CLEMENS VINEYARDS LLC	5,974,722	1,677,632	3,526.54
CAMPBELL VINEYARD PROPERTIES LLC DBA ELK	1,633,810	1,633,810	3,434.42
CHO VINEYARDS LLC	2,614,809	1,551,216	3,260.82
WANDERLUST LLC	3,454,617	1,305,644	2,744.59
SANG CHARLES & UNDERWOOD SHAUNA	2,454,591	1,130,126	2,375.64
ELK COVE VINEYARDS	1,107,050	1,107,050	2,327.12
ODUS PROPERTIES LLC	1,684,784	1,097,091	2,306.19
HOUSTON MIMOSA LANE APARTMENTS 1 LTD PT	1,774,885	1,063,942	2,236.51